
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 03/21/22

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 2,513,590
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 2,639,269

1 02/16/22 Wed $16,104,444 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,377,926 1.495 2.7% 2.7% 3rd Payment 2,771,233
2 02/19/22 Sat $22,308,852 $31,299,851 $31,000,000 $20,800,000 1.493 3.7% 6.4% 4th Payment 2,909,794
3 02/21/22 Mon $12,436,190 $37,613,929 $37,000,000 $24,800,000 1.493 2.1% 8.3% 5th Payment 3,055,284

5.53% 7.43% 4 02/23/22 Wed $16,994,224 $46,242,203 $45,000,000 $30,100,000 1.493 2.9% 11.0% 6th Payment 3,208,048
3.00% 4.46% 5 02/26/22 Sat $22,978,302 $58,218,996 $58,000,000 $38,600,000 1.501 3.9% 14.4% 7th Payment 3,368,451
5.27% 2.50% 6 02/28/22 Mon $13,091,210 $64,901,255 $65,000,000 $43,300,000 1.501 2.2% 16.3% 8th Payment 3,536,873
0.70% 1.24% 7 03/02/22 Wed $17,112,584 $73,636,178 $73,000,000 $48,600,000 1.501 2.9% 18.7% 9th Payment 3,713,717
6.73% 5.05% 8 03/05/22 Sat $24,524,232 $83,743,579 $85,000,000 $58,300,000 1.459 4.1% 22.0% 10th Payment 3,899,403
4.03% 2.85% 9 03/07/22 Mon $13,618,306 $90,500,380 $90,000,000 $61,700,000 1.459 2.3% 23.8% 11th Payment 4,094,373
4.46% 2.81% 10 03/09/22 Wed $17,876,472 $99,369,896 $99,000,000 $67,900,000 1.459 3.0% 26.1% 12th Payment 4,299,091

11.39% 12.00% 11 03/12/22 Sat $27,316,848 $117,180,185 $112,000,000 $74,000,000 1.514 4.6% 29.5% 13th Payment 4,514,046
15.90% 10.00% 12 03/14/22 Mon $15,783,550 $124,682,321 $124,000,000 $81,900,000 1.514 2.7% 31.4% 14th Payment 4,739,748
15.47% 13.00% 13 03/16/22 Wed $20,641,968 $134,059,955 $133,000,000 $87,800,000 1.514 3.5% 33.8% 15th Payment 4,976,736
8.44% 6.00% 14 03/19/22 Sat $29,622,396 $149,271,232 $147,000,000 $96,000,000 1.532 4.9% 37.0% 16th Payment 5,225,572

6.36% 6.36% 15 03/21/22 Mon $16,787,384 $156,988,403 $156,000,000 $101,800,000 1.532 2.8% 38.8% 17th Payment 5,486,851
6.00% 6.00% 16 03/23/22 Wed $21,880,486 $167,046,876 $167,000,000 $109,000,000 1.532 3.7% 41.1% 18th Payment 5,761,194
3.42% 3.42% 17 03/26/22 Sat $30,635,482 $181,130,025 $173,000,000 $112,900,000 1.532 5.1% 44.1% 19th Payment 6,049,253
2.64% 2.64% 18 03/28/22 Mon $17,230,571 $189,050,929 $180,000,000 $117,500,000 1.532 2.9% 45.7% 20th Payment 6,351,716
3.95% 3.95% 19 03/30/22 Wed $22,743,890 $199,506,309 $1 $0 1.532 3.8% 47.8% 21st Payment 6,669,302
6.00% 6.00% 20 04/02/22 Sat $32,473,611 $214,434,448 $205,000,000 $133,800,000 1.532 5.4% 50.6% 22nd Payment 7,002,767
7.50% 7.50% 21 04/04/22 Mon $18,522,864 $222,949,419 $213,000,000 $139,000,000 1.532 3.1% 52.1% 23rd Payment 7,352,905

10.00% 10.00% 22 04/06/22 Wed $25,018,279 $234,450,337 $224,000,000 $146,200,000 1.532 4.2% 54.1% 24th Payment 7,720,550
3.17% 3.17% 23 04/09/22 Sat $33,503,024 $249,851,698 $243,000,000 $158,600,000 1.532 5.6% 56.7% 25th Payment 8,106,578
4.38% 4.38% 24 04/11/22 Mon $19,334,165 $258,739,625 $253,000,000 $165,100,000 1.532 3.3% 58.1% 26th Payment 8,511,907

-3.50% -3.50% 25 04/13/22 Wed $24,142,639 $269,838,011 $264,000,000 $172,300,000 1.532 4.0% 59.8% 27th Payment 8,937,502
16.01% 16.01% 26 04/16/22 Sat $38,866,859 $287,705,130 $278,000,000 $181,500,000 1.532 6.4% 62.4% 28th Payment 9,384,377
4.81% 4.81% 27 04/18/22 Mon $20,264,138 $297,020,566 $280,000,000 $182,800,000 1.532 3.4% 63.7% 29th Payment 9,853,596
3.77% 3.77% 28 04/20/22 Wed $25,052,334 $308,537,139 $291,000,000 $189,900,000 1.532 4.2% 65.2% 30th Payment 10,346,276
9.80% 9.80% 29 04/23/22 Sat $42,675,811 $328,155,235 $307,000,000 $200,400,000 1.532 7.0% 67.7%

10.36% 10.36% 30 04/25/22 Mon $22,363,503 $338,435,751 $320,000,000 $208,900,000 1.532 3.8% 68.9% Total 167,000,000
9.30% 9.30% 31 04/27/22 Wed $27,382,201 $351,023,366 $333,000,000 $217,400,000 1.532 4.6% 70.3%
9.50% 9.50% 32 04/30/22 Sat $46,730,013 $372,505,181 $353,000,000 $230,400,000 1.532 7.7% 72.6%
8.88% 8.88% 33 05/02/22 Mon $24,349,382 $383,698,607 $363,000,000 $236,900,000 1.532 4.1% 73.7%

12.65% 12.65% 34 05/04/22 Wed $30,846,049 $397,878,554 $378,000,000 $246,700,000 1.532 5.1% 75.0%
10.12% 10.12% 35 05/07/22 Sat $51,459,090 $421,534,329 $400,000,000 $261,100,000 1.532 8.4% 77.1%
20.00% 20.00% 36 05/09/22 Mon $29,219,258 $434,966,440 $416,000,000 $271,500,000 1.532 4.9% 78.3%
45.00% 45.00% 37 05/11/22 Wed $44,726,772 $455,527,364 $441,000,000 $287,900,000 1.532 7.4% 79.9%
33.29% 33.29% 38 05/14/22 Sat $68,589,821 $487,058,146 $500,000,000 $326,400,000 1.532 11.1% 82.1%
20.00% 20.00% 39 05/16/22 Mon $35,063,110 $504,164,010 $540,000,000 $352,500,000 1.532 5.8% 83.1%
99.70% 99.70% 40 05/18/22 Wed $89,319,363 $549,941,559 $630,000,000 $411,200,000 1.532 14.2% 85.5%
70.00% 70.00% 41 05/21/22 Sat $116,602,696 $609,591,424 $730,000,000 $476,500,000 1.532 18.1% 88.1%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $13,100,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 3/21/2022


